The International Association ¥ Nga reo o te katoa
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44th Annual Conference
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Tamaki Makaurau Auckland
Aotearoa New Zealand

The voices of all

Draft Programme Overview

Sunday 24 November 2024

12:00 5:00

IATUL Board Meeting (Board members only)

Powhiri Opening Ceremony (Waipapa Marae) and Welcome Reception

5:30  7:30 (Owen Glenn Building)

Monday 25 November 2024

9:00 9:30 IATUL Welcome and Vice-Chancellor Dawn Freshwater, University of Auckland

9:30 10:30 Keynote - Jill Benn - Director, University Transformation and Improvement at
The University of Western Australia (UWA).

10:30 11:00 Break

11:00 12:15 Session breakouts

12:15 1:00 Lunch

1:00 1:40 Lightning talks x5

1:40 2:00 Active reflection

2:00 3:15 Session breakouts

3:15 3:45 Break

3:45 4:45 Keynote - Ry Moran - Associate University Librarian — Reconciliation at the
University of Victoria (Canada)

4:45 5:00 Wrap-up and thoughts on the day.

Tuesday 26" November

9:00
9:15

10:15

9:15

10:15

10:30

Housekeeping - Day 2

Keynote - Chellie Spiller - (Ngati Kahungunu ki Wairoa) Professor of Leadership
at the University of Waikato Management School

Break




10:30
11:45
12:15
1:15
2:15
3:30
4:00

5:00
5:30

11:45
12:15
1:15
2:15
3:30
4:00
5:00

5:15
10:00

Session breakouts

SIG Updates

Lunch (with Poster session)

AGM / Library Tours / Active Reflection
Session breakouts

Break

Leadership Panel - facilitated by CLIR with Chellie Spiller, Jill Benn, Ry Moran &
Masud Khokhar

Wrap up and thoughts on the day

Dinner - Auckland Museum

Wednesday 27" November 2024

8:30

4:00

Cultural and study tours (with lunch and all bus transfers included)
Self-organised dinner and free time

Thursday 28 November

9:00
9:30

10:30
11:00
11:20
12:35
1:15

2:15

9:30
10:30

11:00
11:20
12:35
1:15
2:15

2:45

Closing - Vice-Chancellor Damon Salesa, Auckland University of Technology
Keynote - Vanisa Dhiru — DEIl advocate and champion. She currently holds
commissioner roles with the NZ National Commission of UNESCO Library &
Information Advisory Commission.

Lightning talks x4

Break

Session breakouts

Lunch

Final Keynote - Masud Khokhar - University Librarian and Keeper of the
Brotherton Collection at the University of Leeds

Closing Remarks



https://www.iatul2024.org/tours/
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