

# **Draft Programme Overview**

### Sunday 24 November 2024

12:00 5:00	IATUL Board Meeting (Board members only)
5:30 7:30	Powhiri Opening Ceremony (Waipapa Marae) and Welcome Reception (Owen Glenn Building)

#### Monday 25 November 2024

9:00	9:30	IATUL Welcome and Vice-Chancellor Dawn Freshwater, University of Auckland
9:30	10:30	<b>Keynote</b> - Jill Benn - Director, University Transformation and Improvement at The University of Western Australia (UWA).
10:30	11:00	Break
11:00	12:15	Session breakouts
12:15	1:00	Lunch
1:00	1:40	Lightning talks x5
1:40	2:00	Active reflection
2:00	3:15	Session breakouts
3:15	3:45	Break
3:45	4:45	<b>Keynote</b> - Ry Moran - Associate University Librarian – Reconciliation at the University of Victoria (Canada)
4:45	5:00	Wrap-up and thoughts on the day.

#### Tuesday 26th November

9:00	9:15	Housekeeping - Day 2
9:15	10:15	Keynote - Chellie Spiller - (Ngāti Kahungunu ki Wairoa) Professor of Leadership at the University of Waikato Management School
10:15	10:30	Break

10:30	11:45	Session breakouts
11:45	12:15	SIG Updates
12:15	1:15	Lunch (with Poster session)
1:15	2:15	AGM / Library Tours / Active Reflection
2:15	3:30	Session breakouts
3:30	4:00	Break
4:00	5:00	<b>Leadership Panel</b> - facilitated by CLIR with Chellie Spiller, Jill Benn, Ry Moran & Masud Khokhar
5:00	5:15	Wrap up and thoughts on the day
5:30	10:00	Dinner - Auckland Museum

## Wednesday 27<sup>th</sup> November 2024

8:30	4:00	Cultural and study tours (with lunch and all bus transfers included)
		Self-organised dinner and free time

### Thursday 28 November

9:00	9:30	Closing - Vice-Chancellor Damon Salesa, Auckland University of Technology
9:30	10:30	<b>Keynote</b> - Vanisa Dhiru – DEI advocate and champion. She currently holds commissioner roles with the NZ National Commission of UNESCO Library & Information Advisory Commission.
10:30	11:00	Lightning talks x4
11:00	11:20	Break
11:20	12:35	Session breakouts
12:35	1:15	Lunch
1:15	2:15	<b>Final Keynote</b> - Masud Khokhar - University Librarian and Keeper of the Brotherton Collection at the University of Leeds
2:15	2:45	Closing Remarks